

FOI Ref
9224

Response sent
18 Jun 2021

(CCC) Residents Newsletter

Response:

1: Does the council have a regular resident's newsletter?

- Yes, we have 2

2: What is the publication called?

- Cambridge Matters
- Open Door

3: What is the publication frequency, please state months, eg Quarterly, Feb, May, Aug, Nov etc

- Cambridge Matters- Quarterly
- Open Door- three times a year- March, July and November

4: How many copies are printed and distributed?

- Cambridge Matters- 54,500
- Open Door-7,556

5: What is the size and number of pages in the newsletter? eg 16 page A4

- Cambridge Matters- A4x24 pages
- Open Door- A4x16 pages

6: Is this purchased on a contract or a framework?

- Cambridge Matters-Contract
- Open Door-Contract

7: When does the contract or framework expire?

- Cambridge Matters- Autumn 2021
- Open Door-September 2023

8: What is the email address and telephone number of the person or department who is responsible for the purchasing of this item?

- Cambridge Matters- Corporate Marketing team, email: Corporate.marketing@cambridge.gov.uk
- Open Door- Housing Service, Resident Involvement- resident-involvement@cambridge.gov.uk

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk